Judgment upon the award rendered by such arbitrator may be entered in 
any court of competent jurisdiction.  

B. Costs of Arbitration. The Rules will govern payment of all arbitration fees. Joinder will pay all 
arbitration fees for claims less than seventy-five thousand ($75,000) dollars. Joinder will not seek its 
attorneys’ fees and costs in arbitration unless the arbitrator determines that your claim is frivolous.  

C. Small Claims Court; Infringement. Either you or Joinder may assert claims, if they qualify, in small